



\$~8 & 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1843/2019 & CM APPLs.8617/2019 (stay), 15249/2019
(direction), 27228/2021 (direction)

DR ROHIT JAIN

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Mrinmoi Chatterjee, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Stuti Sharma, Advocate for R-3

+ W.P.(C) 10548/2020 & CM APPL.33379/2020 (stay)

DR. ROHIT JAIN

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Mrinmoi Chatterjee, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, Central
Government Standing Counsel with Mr. Arihant
Jain, Mr. Rahul Verma & Ms. Saveena for UOI
Mr. T. Singhdev & Ms. Surmangla Swami,
Advocates for R-2
Ms. Stuti Sharma, Advocate for R-3

ORDER
18.02.2022

%

Proceedings have been conducted through video conferencing.

The Hon'ble Division Bench (Comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice
and Hon'ble Ms. Justice Jyoti Singh) could not assemble today.



List on 31.03.2022.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 18, 2022

ns