



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 10548/2020 & CM APPL. 33379/2020

DR. ROHIT JAIN

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms Mrinmoi Chatterjee, Advocate.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH: SECRETARY MINISTRY OF
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE & ORS.**

..... Respondent

Through: Ms Monika Arora with Mr Yogesh
Panwar, Advocate for R-1/UOI.

Mr T. Singhdev, Ms Michelle B Das,
Ms Sumangla Swami, Advocates for
R-2

Mr Jay Savla, Sr. Advocate with Mr
Rajpal Singh and Mr Jasdeep Dhillon,
Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE POONAM A. BAMBA

ORDER

%

31.03.2022

[Physical court hearing/ hybrid hearing (as per request)]

1. List the matter before the concerned Registrar for completion of pleadings on 21.04.2022.
2. List the matter before the court on 30.08.2022.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

POONAM A. BAMBA, J

MARCH 31, 2022/g.joshi

Click here to check corrigendum, if any