



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10548/2020**

DR. ROHIT JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Mrinmoi Chatterji, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF

HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Ms. Monika Arora and Mr. Rajesh
Gogna, Advs. for R-1**

Ms. Sumangla Swami, Adv. for R-2

Ms. Mohini Anand, Adv. for R-3

CORAM:

REGISTRAR KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

21.04.2022

Short reply by Respondent no. 2 and reply by Respondent no. 3 have been filed. By way of last and final opportunity 6 weeks' further time is granted to Respondent no. 1 to file the counter affidavit failing which the right to file the same shall stand closed. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within 4 weeks thereafter.

List on 01.08.2022.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 21, 2022/kk