



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10548/2020**

DR. ROHIT JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. M. Chatterjee, Adv.**

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Sh. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with
Ms. Priya Singh, Adv. for R-1.
Sh. T. Singhdev and Ms. Sumangla
Swami, Adv. for R-2/NML
Sh. Rajpal, Adv. for R-3.**

CORAM:

SHRI SUNIL KUMAR KOUSHAL, REGISTRAR.

ORDER

% **01.08.2022**

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that counter affidavit filed in connected W.P.(C) 2386/2020 will be adopted by them in this matter.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondents No.2 & 3 has already been filed. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further time to file rejoinder thereto. Let it be filed within two weeks.

List the matter on **24.08.2022.**

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 1, 2022/KCT