



\$~9 & 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10548/2020 & C.M.No.33379/2020**

DR. ROHIT JAIN

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Mrinmoi Chatterjee, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC with
Mr.Subhrodeep Saha, Advocate for
for UOI.
Mr.T.Singh Dev, Advocate with Ms.
Michelle B. Das and Mr.Bhanu Gulati
Advocates for NMC.
Mr.Jay Savla, Sr.Advocate with
Mr.Jasdeep Singh Dhillon and
Mr.Rajpal Singh, Advocates for R-3.
Mr.Neeraj Kumar, Advocate for
National Accreditation Board and
Quality Council of India.

+ **W.P.(C) 2386/2020**

ASSOCIATION OF MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTS OF INDIA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Arun Batta with Mr.Abdul Vahid,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC with
Mr.Subhrodeep Saha, Advocate for
for UOI.



Mr.T.Singh Dev , Advocate with Ms.
Michelle B. Das and Mr.Bhanu Gulati
Advocates for NMC.
Mr.Neeraj Kumar, Advocate for
National Accreditation Board and
Quality Council of India.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
% **27.01.2023**

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, adjourned to 02nd
May, 2023.

The petitioners are directed to file their short written submissions not
exceeding three pages each at least a week prior to the next date of hearing.

MANMOHAN, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 27, 2023
KA