



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10548/2020 & C.M.Nos.33379/2020**

DR. ROHIT JAIN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Prateek Mishra, proxy counsel
(through VC)

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE & ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Monika Arora, CGSC with
Mr.Subhrodeep Saha, Advocates for
UOI.
Mr.T.Singhdev with Ms.Anum
Hussain and Mr.Tanishq Srivastava,
Advocates for NMC.
Mr.Jasdeep Singh Dhillon with
Mr.Rajpal Singh, Advocates for R-3
(through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

02.05.2023

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an adjournment slip.
2. In the interest of justice, adjourned to 11th September, 2023.

MANMOHAN, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 2, 2023/KA