



\$~14-16.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 2386/2020**
ASSOCIATION OF MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTS OF INDIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.K. Nijhawan, Mr. Arun Batta
and Mr. Abdul Vahid, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Dr. Monika Arora, CGSC with Mr.
Subhrodeep Saha, Mr. Prabhat
Kumar, Ms. Anamika Thakur and Mr.
Abhinav Verma, Advs.
Mr T. Singhdev, Mr. Tanishq
Srivastava and Mr. Abhijit
Chakravarty, Advs. for R-2.

15.

+ **W.P.(C) 10548/2020 & CM APPL. 33379/2020**
DR. ROHIT JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Mrinmoi Chatterjee, Adv.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Rajesh Gogna, Adv. with
Mr.PUnita Jha and Ms.Rubina Rai,
Advs. for R-1.
Mr.Abhishek Gupta, CGSC with
Mr.Dhananjay Singh, Mr.Kumar
Karthikey and Mr.Chanakya Kumar,
Advs.
Mr T. Singhdev, Mr. Tanishq
Srivastava and Mr. Abhijit



Chakravarty, Advs. for R-2.
Mr. Jay Savla, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Jasdeep Singh Dhillon and Mr. Rajpal
Singh, Advs. for R-3.

16.

+ W.P.(C) 12954/2025

INDIAN ASSOCIATION OF MEDICAL MICROBIOLOGISTS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Shashank Deo Sudhi, Adv. with
Ms.Sheetal, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Abhishek Gupta, CGSC with
Mr.Dhananjay Singh, Mr.Kumar
Karthikey and Mr.Chanakya Kumar,
Advs. for UOI.
Mr T. Singhdev, Mr. Tanishq
Srivastava and Mr. Abhijit
Chakravarty, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

12.02.2026

1. List on 27.04.2026 at 02:30 p.m.
2. In the meantime, the parties shall complete the pleadings.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2026

N.Khanna