



\$~21 to 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010145642020

(21)

+ W.P.(C) 2386/2020

**ASSOCIATION OF MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTS OF
INDIA**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.K. Nijhawan and Mr. Abdul
Wahid, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ishkaran Singh Bhandari, CGSC
with Mr. Piyush Yadav, Advocates
for R-1.

Mr. Abhishek Gupta, CGSC with Mr.
Dhruv Tiwari and Mr. A.S Vamsi
Krishna, Advocates.

Mr. Jay Savla, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Jasdeep Dhillon, Mr. Prabhat
Chaurasia, Mr. Rajpal Singh, Mr.
Anirudh Jamwa, Mr. Aditya Bajaj and
Ms. Kenisha Sarla, Advocates for
Applicant / ACBM.

(22)

+ W.P.(C) 10548/2020 & CM APPL. 33379/2020

DR. ROHIT JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mrinmoi Chatterjee, AOR and
Mr. Tanzeel Islam Khan, Advocates.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna and Ms. Simran,
Advocates.

Mr. Jay Savla, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Jasdeep Dhillon, Mr. Prabhat
Chaurasia, Mr. Rajpal Singh, Mr.
Anirudh Jamwa, Mr. Aditya Bajaj and



Ms. Kenisha Sarla, Advocates for
Applicant / ACBM.

(23)

+

W.P.(C) 12954/2025

INDIAN ASSOCIATION OF MEDICAL
MICROBIOLOGISTS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shashank Deo Sudhi and Mr. Aru
Prakash, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek Gupta, CGSC with Mr.
Amit Acharya, GP, Mr. Dhruv Tiwari
and Mr. A.S. Vamsi Krishna,
Advocates for UoI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

11.08.2026

%

At the request made on behalf of learned Counsel for the
Respondents, list on 15.10.2026 at 2:30 PM.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

AUGUST 11, 2026

ap